## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM338958 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KNITMASTERS, LLC		08/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KNITMASTERS, LLC
Street Address:	5280 National Center Drive
City:	Colfax
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27235
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3659841	KNITMASTERS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3363785400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-378-5200

wanda.armstrong@smithmoorelaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Kimberly Bullock Gatling

Address Line 1: Smith Moore Leatherwood LLP

P.O. Box 21927 Address Line 2:

Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27301 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30879.70
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Bullock Gatling
SIGNATURE:	/kbg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CreationFiling C201421100481 4c9fa8a076114e119cb958c0a692490a#page1.tif source=CreationFiling C201421100481 4c9fa8a076114e119cb958c0a692490a#page2.tif source=CreationFiling C201421100481 4c9fa8a076114e119cb958c0a692490a#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0954

SOSID: 1393696 Date Filed: 8/4/2014 11:53:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2014 211 00481

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57D-2-21, 57D-9-20 and 57D-9-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the conversion of another eligible entity.

1.	The limited liability		oursuant to a conversion	of another business entity.
	(See Item 1 of the Ir	structions for appropriate	entity designation)	
2.	The name of the con	verting business entity is:	Knitmasters, LLC	
	and the organization state or country of	and internal affairs of the Delaware	converting business enti	ty are governed by the laws of the
	A plan of conversion	has been approved by the	converting business ent	ity as required by law.
3.	foreign limited li foreign limited p foreign limited li	ability company;  domes artnership;  domestic rej	stic limited partnership; gistered limited liability fessional corporation; or	
4.	The mailing address	of the converting entity pri	or to the conversion is:	
	Number and Street: 5280 National Center Drive			
	City: Colfax	State: NC	Zip Code: 27235	County: Guilford
	If different, the maili	ng address of the resulting	business entity is:	
	Number and Street:_	N/A		
	City:	State:	Zip Code:	County:
5.	The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both. Note: This document must be signed by all persons listed.)			
	The Quantum G	coup, Inc., 5280 National C	Center Drive, Colfax, N	C 27235, executes these
	Articles of Organ resulting entity.	ization Including Articles	of Conversion as Orga	nizer and a Member of the
	RATIONS DIVISION  January 2014)	P.O. BOX		RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0955

6.	The name of the initi	al registered agent is:	Jeffrey W. Bruner			
7.		d county of the initial re		limited liabi	ity company is:	
	City: Colfax	State: <u>NC</u>	Zip Code: <u>27235</u>	_County: _	Guilford	
8.		nailing address, <i>if differe</i>	-	•	initial registered office is:	
		State: NC				
9,	Principal Office Information: Select either a or b.  a. The limited liability company has a principal office,  The principal office telephone number: 336-605-9002  The street address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company is:  Number and Street: 5280 National Center Drive  City: Colfax State: Zip Code: 27235 County: Guilford.  The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the principal office of the limited liability company is:  Number and Street: N/A  City: State: Zip Code: County:					
10.	Any other provisions are attached.	which the limited liabili	ty company elects to	include (e.g.,	the purpose of the entity)	
11.	The Secretary of State charge when a docum	ovide a business e-mail a c's Office will e-mail the ent is filed. The e-mail nis service is being offer	business automatical provided will not be	viewable on t	the website. For more	
	RATIONS DIVISION d January 2014)		OX 29622 ge 2	٠	RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0956

2. These articles will be effective upo	on filing, unless a fut	ure date is specified: N/A	•
his is the 23 day of JULY,	2014.	,	
	The Q	uantum Group, Inc.	ORGANIZEF
	By: (Opti	onal: Business Entity Name)	─ MEMBEF
•		Signature	
		W. Bruner, President	<del></del>
	1),	pe or Print Name and Title	
he below space to be used if more than	one organizer or n	nember is listed in Item #5 ab	ove.
(Opitonal: Business Entity Name)		(Optional: Business Entity No	ame)
Signature		Signature	
Type or Print Name and Title	. `	Type or Print Name and T	itle
(Optional: Business Entity Name)	· <u> </u>	(Optional: Business Entity No	ame)
Signaturé	-	Signature	
Type or Print Name and Title		Type or Print Name and T	litle
·			
		•	
OTES: Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed w	with the Secretary of State.		
ORPORATIONS DIVISION Revised January 2014)	P.O. BOX 29622 Page 3	RALE	IGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 04/22/2015